W16000063355H

_
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(* (88) 855)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(4-2-2011-01-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900378322859

12/27/21--01040--003 **25.00

022 JAK **24** PM 12: 54



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

2022 JAN 24 PM 2: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

January 12, 2022

NOLASCO PENA 1761 W HILLSBORO BLVD SUITE 329 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442

SUBJECT: NEXUS LINK, LLC Ref. Number: L16000083854

We have received your document for NEXUS LINK, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

CAN ONLY LIST ONE PERSON AS THE REGISTERED AGENT. THE REGISTERED AGENT MUST SIGN IF CHANGING THE REGISTERED AGENT.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 322A00000877

Alecia Rivers Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

Registration Section

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO:

SUBJECT:	Nexus	Link LLC	
30b3be1		ted Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are subr	nitted for filing.	
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning this matter t	o the following:	
		Nolasco Pena Name of Person	
		Nexus Link LLC Firm/Company	
	17	61 W Hillsboro Blvd, Suite 329 Address	<u> </u>
		Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
		City/State and Zip Code Nexuslinklic@gmail.com to be used for future annual report i	- Continu
For further information	E-mail address: (i concerning this matter, please ca		notification)
Michelle Pena	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	786 459-6224	
Name	of Person	at () Area Code Day	time Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
<u>Mailing Addre</u> Registration		<u>Street Address</u> Registration	Section
Division of (P.O. Box 63	Corporations 27		Corporations of Tallahassee

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Nexus Link LLC		
(Name of the Limited Liability Com (A Florida Limite	pany as it now appears on our records.) d Liability Company)	·
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Compar lorida document number		and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited lia	ability company here:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Lia	bility Company," the designation "LLC" or the	abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered offic agent and/or the new registered office address here:	e address on our records, enter the n	ame of the new regist
Name of New Registered Agent:	·.	<u> </u>
New Registered Office Address:		حر پ <u>ح</u>
	Enter Florida street address	15. E. S. H. S. E. S. H. S. E. S. H. S. E.
	, Florida	ZinCode

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Michelle Pena	1761 W Hillsboro Blvd, Suite 329 Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	\alpha Add
			□Remove
			□Add
			Remove
			Change
			□Add
			□Change
	··		□Add
			□ Remove
			□ Change
			□Add
			Change
			□Add
		-	□Remove
			□Change

	We would like to add Michelle Pena to the Nexus L	unk ownership and would like to keen	olasco Pena. We both are numero of thur 11	<u>c</u>	
	A SAME THE WOOD INSTITUTE FEASING OR PASSE	and On helding and week to keep to	CONTROL OF DAMES OF THE PARTY O	С.	
					
					
					
					
		·			
					
					
					
E EX	nativa data if ather than the	lata af fili-a.		(4) D	
e. Em	ective date, if other than the of effective date is listed, the date must	be specific and cannot be p	rior to date of filing or more th	(optional) nan 90 days after filing.) Pursua	ant to 605.0207
<u>No</u> doc	te: If the date inserted in this blo ument's effective date on the De	ck does not meet the app partment of State's recor	olicable statutory filing rec rds.	uirements, this date will no	ot be listed as
	,				
If the re record i	cord specifies a delayed effective s filed.	date. but not an effectiv	e time, at 12:01 a.m. on th	e earlier of: (b) The 90th	day after the
	January 18	2022			
Dat	ed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		